H3C S7500X-G Series
High-End Multiservice
Routing Switch
Release Date:       May, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S7500X-G series high-end multiservice routing switch
2
Overview

FDA 21 CFR Subchapter J
GB 4943.1
Ordering information
Product ID Product Description
Chassis
LS-7503X-M-G H3C S7503X-M-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-7503X-G H3C S7503X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-7506X-G H3C S7506X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-7506X-G-PoE H3C S7506X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis, PoE
LS-7510X-G H3C S7510X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-7510X-G-PoE H3C S7510X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis, PoE
Supervisor Engine
LSCM2CTGS12GPSC0
H3C S7503X-M-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 16*1000BASE
Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP,LC)+ 12*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
LSCM2CTGS12GTSC0
H3C S7503X-M-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with
16*10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interfaces(RJ45)+ 12*10G Ethernet Optical
Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
LSCM2CGP24TSSC0
H3C S7503X-M-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing,with 24*1000BASE
Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP,LC)+ 4*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
H3C S7500X-G series high-end multiservice routing switch
15
LSCM2CGT24TSSC0
H3C S7503X-M-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with
24*10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interfaces(RJ45)+ 4*10G Ethernet Optical
Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
LSCM2SUP03B0 H3C S7503X-G Supervisor Engine Unit, Type B
LSCM3SUP03A0 H3C S7503X-G Supervisor Engine Unit,Type A
LSCM2MPUS06AS0 H3C S7506X-G Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type AS
LSCM3MPUS06A0 H3C S7506X-G Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type A
LSCM3SRP6C4Y06A0
H3C S7506X-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 6-port
100GE(QSFP28) and 4-port 25GE(SFP28), Type A
LSCM2SRP6C4Y06A0
H3C S7506X-G Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 6-port
100GE(QSFP28) and 4-port 25GE(SFP28), Type A
LSCM3MPUS10B0 H3C S7510X-G Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type B
Line Card
LSCM2GT48SD0 H3C S7500X-G 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module (RJ45)(SD)
LSCM2GP48SD0 H3C S7500X-G 48-Port 1000BASE Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP, LC) (SD)
LSCM2GV48SD0
H3C S7500X-G 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module
(RJ45)(SD),PoE Plus
LSCM2GT24GPSD0